NOTICE OF REGULAR MEETING CITY OF TATUM JULY 8, 2024

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE CITY OF TATUM COUNCIL MEMBERS WILL MEET IN SESSION ON MONDAY, JULY 8, 2024 AT 5:30PM IN THE TATUM CITY HALL. THE SUBJECTS TO BE DISCUSSED ARE LISTED ON THE AGENDA WHICH IS ATTACHED AND MADE A PART OF THIS NOTICE.

IF DURING THE COURSE OF THE MEETING COVERED BY THIS NOTICE, THE BOARD SHOULD DETERMINE THAT A CLOSED OR AN EXECUTIVE SESSION OF THE BOARD, OR A CONSULTATION WITH THE CITY'S ATTORNEY AS AUTHORIZED BY CHAPTER 551 OF THE GOVERNMENT CODE OF TEXAS, AS AMENDED, WILL BE HELD BY THE BOARD BY THE DATE, TIME, AND PLACE GIVEN IN THIS NOTICE AS THE BOARD CONVENIENTLY MEETS IN SUCH CLOSED OR EXECUTIVE SESSION (OR CONSULTS WITH THE CITY'S ATTORNEY.) CONCERNING AND ALL PURPOSES PERMITTED BY CHAPTER 551 OF THE GOVERNMENT CODE OF TEXAS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO ARTICLE 551.071' SECTION 1 OR 2; ARTICLE 555.072; ARTICLE 551.073; ARTICLE 551.074, SECTION 1 OR 2 (a) (b) (c), ARTICLE 551.084.

SHOULD ANY ACTION, OR FINAL DECISION OR FINAL VOTE BE REQUIRED IN THE OPINION OF THE BOARD WITH REGARD TO ANY MATTER CONSIDERED IN THE CLOSED OR EXECUTIVE SESSION OR MEETING WITH THE CITY'S ATTORNEY, THEN SUCH FINAL ACTION, OR FINAL DECISION OR FINAL VOTE WILL BE AT EITHER:

(1) The open meeting covered by this notice upon reconvening of this public meeting, or (2) at a subsequent public meeting of the Board upon notice thereof.

ON THE 5th DAY OF JULY 2024 AT 1:00PM. A COPY OF THIS ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT WAS POSTED TO THE CITY WEB-SITE AND THE GLASS CASE OUTSIDE ON CITY HALL BUILDING.